

Request title: Overseas Patients (income received from countries with reciprocal health agreements)

Date of Response: 14 July

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

- 1) Does the Trust know how much income it obtained from overseas patients residing in countries that **do** have a reciprocal health agreement with the UK, in the financial year 2013/14?
- 2) If the answer to (1) is 'yes', please state the figure.
- 3) If the answer to (1) is 'yes', please state whether or not the Trust has published that figure in a public document. If so, please provide that document or a link to it.
- 4) If the Trust has not published the figure in a public document, please state why it has not done so.

I am asking for this information under FOI because I have looked at your annual report & accounts for 2013/14 and cannot find the relevant figure.

I am aware that the Trust **has** published a figure for the income obtained from overseas patients residing in countries **without** a reciprocal health agreement, typically referred to in annual reports & accounts as '*Overseas patients (non-reciprocal)*'.

Reply

The Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

- 1) Yes.
- 2) £118,731.77.
- 3) The figure is not published in a public document.
- 4) The Foundation Trust Annual Reporting Manual (FTARM) requires Foundation Trusts to publish information on overseas patients only when the patient is charged directly by the Foundation Trust (i.e. non-reciprocal).